

Press Release

Company Name Japan Cash Machine Co., Ltd.

Representative Yojiro Kamihigashi

Stock Code 6418

Stock Listing Tokyo Stock Exchange, 1st section

Tsuyoshi Takagaki,

Contact Director, Senior Operating Officer and Executive

General Manager of Corporate Planning Division

TEL +81-6-6703-8400

## Notice on Change in Major shareholder

Japan Cash Machine Co., Ltd. ("the Company") hereby announces a change in one of its major shareholders as below.

### 1. Reason for the change

The company has confirmed the change caused by declining percentage of ownership of shares due to the exercise of stock acquisition rights with an amended exercise price issued on March 28, 2017.

#### 2. Profile of the shareholder

Ī	(1) Name	Koichiro Kamihigashi
	(2) Address	Amagasaki city, Hyogo

# 3. Number of voting rights held by the shareholder and ratio of its voting rights to the total voting rights

	Number of voting rights (Number of shares held)	Ratio of its voting rights to the total voting rights (Ratio of shares held)	Shareholder ranking
Before the change (As of March 31, 2017)	27,072 (2,707,246 shares)	10.15%	2
After the change	27,072 (2,707,246 shares)	9.15%	2

- Note: 1. Percentage of voting right of all shareholders before the change was calculated based on total number of voting rights held by all the shareholders (266,765) that was recorded in March 31, 2017 shareholders register.
  - 2. Percentage of voting right of all shareholders after the change was calculated based on total number of voting rights held by all the shareholders (295,765) obtained by adding on the number of voting rights that increased by exercise stock acquisition rights with an amended exercise price issued on March 28, 2017 (29,000) until the day of July 18, 2017, to total number of voting rights (266,765) used in Note: 1.

### 4. Date of the change

July 18, 2017

### 5. Impact of the change

There will be no impact to the Company's performance as a result of this change.